Kodak alaris UK Declaration of Conformity (DoC)

Kodak Alaris Limited Hemel One **Boundary Way** Hemel Hempstead HP2 7YU United Kingdom

Kodak Passport Flatbed Accessory Item No. 1015783 and 1029792

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer Kodak Alaris. The item of equipment described above was first placed on the UK market in September 2017 and is in conformity with the following statutory harmonised standards for use in the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland from 1st January 2021:

BS EN 50564:2011

BS EN IEC 63000

BS EN 55032:2015+A11:2020

BS EN 55035:2017+A11:2020

BS EN 61000-3-2:2019

BS EN 61000-3-3:2013

BS EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

BS EN 62471:2008

SI 2010 No 2617 (EU) 801/2013

(Title and/or number as well as date of issue of standard(s) or similar documents) Following the provisions of the applicable UK Regulations:

The Ecodesign for Energy-Related Products and Energy Information (Amendment) Regulations 2014 [SI 2010 No. 2617]

The Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 [SI 2016 No. 1101]

The Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 [SI 2016 No. 1091]

The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 [SI 2012 No. 3032]

Hemel Hempstead;

30 November, 2022

Dr Greg Batts

Kodak Passport Flatbed Accessory

one N Balls

Kodak Alaris Holdings Limited

Hemel One, Boundary Way, Hemel Hempstead HP2 7YU Telephone: +44 (0) 77 10 39 99 07

Email: gregory.n.batts@kodakalaris.com

www.kodakalaris.com